statements, and  in  the HS Resources Annual Report on Form 10-K for
   the  year  ended  December 31, 2000, which is incorporated herein by
   reference.

   *  During   the  six   months  ended   June  30,  2001,   Kerr-McGee
   recognized  a  pre-tax  special  item  of  $25  million  for  the
   termination  of  manganese  metal  production  at  the  Hamilton,
   Mississippi electrolytic chemical facility. This charge primarily
   related  to plant and  equipment  write-offs  and other  closings
   costs, including severance.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   June 30, 2001

Edgar Filing: KERR MCGEE CORP /DE - Form 8-K/A

15

   Kerr-McGee   HSR   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Total
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   (Millions of dollars)
   ASSETS

Current assets
  Cash   $   197   $   3   $   -   $   200
  Notes and accounts receivable   613   72   -   685
  Inventories   434   1   -   435
  Deposits, prepaids, and other   114   50   -   164
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   Total current assets   1,358   126   -   1,484
   -------   ------   ------   -------

Property, Plant and Equipment   13,553   1,261   872  (a)   15,686
  Less reserves for depreciation, depletion   -
   and amortization   7,710   330   (330) (a)   7,710
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   5,843   931   1,202   7,976
   -------   ------   ------   -------
Goodwill   -   2   300  (a)   302
Investments and other assets   940   23   (6) (a)   957
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   Total assets   $ 8,141   $1,082   $1,496   $10,719
   =======   ======   ======   =======

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilties
  Short-term borrowings   $   7   $   -   $   -   $   7
  Accounts payable   803   94   -   897
  Long-term debt due within on year   198   13   -   211
  Other current liabilities   486   95   -   581
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   Total current liabilities   1,494   202   -   1,696
   -------   ------   ------   -------

Long-term debt   2,195   468   969  (a)   3,632
   -------   ------   ------   -------
Deferred credits and reserves   1,535   153   428  (a)   2,116
   -------   ------   ------   -------
Stockholders' equity
  Common stock   102   -   5  (a)   107
  Restricted stock   11   -   -   11
  Capital in excess of par value   1,682   209   (209) (b)   2,035
   353  (a)
  Preferred stock rights   1   -   -   1
  Retained earnings   1,659   102   (102) (b)   1,659
  Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (68)   (23)   23  (b)   (68)
  Common stock in treasury, at cost   (378)   (22)   22  (b)   (378)
  Deferred compensation   (92)   (7)   7  (b)   (92)
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   2,917   259   99   3,275
   -------   ------   ------   -------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 8,141   $1,082   $1,496   $10,719
   =======   ======   ======   =======

Edgar Filing: KERR MCGEE CORP /DE - Form 8-K/A

16

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2001   Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------   ----------------------------------------------
   Historical  Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Historical  Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Kerr-McGee   HSR   Adjustments   Income   Kerr-McGee   HSR   Adjustments   Income
   ----------  ----------  -----------  ---------   ----------  ----------  -----------  ---------
   (Millions of dollars, except per-share amounts)

Sales   $1,997   $207   $  -   $2,204   $4,121   $459   $(136) (f)  $4,444
   ------   ----   ----   ------   ------   ----   -----   ------
Costs and Expenses
   Costs and operating
   expenses   605   20   -   625   1,269   170   (133) (f)   1,306
   Selling,general and
   administrative expenses   114   4   -   118   298   9   -   307
   Shipping and handling
   expenses   57   10   -   67   97   16   -   113
   Depreciation and depletion   341   34   28  (c)   403   684   60   51  (c)   795
   Exploration, including dry
   holes and amortizaton of
   undeveloped leases   94   14   -   108   170   30   -   200
   Taxes, other than income
   taxes   63   14   -   77   122   26   -   148
   Purchased in-process research
   and development   -   -   -   -   32   -   -   32
   Interest and debt expense   80   21   35  (d)   136   208   49   70  (d)   327
   ------   ----   ----   ------   ------   ----   -----   ------
   Total Costs and Expenses   1,354   117   63   1,534   2,880   360   (12)   3,228
   ------   ----   ----   ------   ------   ----   -----   ------
   643   90   (63)   670   1,241   99   (124)   1,216
Other Income   201   -   -   201   58   -   3  (f)   61
   ------   ----   ----   ------   ------   ----   -----   ------
Income from Operations before
   Income Taxes   844   90   (63)   871   1,299   99   (121)   1,277

Taxes on Income   (314)   (33)   23  (e)   (324)   (457)   (38)   44  (e)   (451)
   ------   ----   ----   ------   ------   ----   ------   ------
Income from Continuing Operations   $  530   $ 57   $(40)   $  547   $  842   $ 61   $  (77)   $  826
   ======   ====   ====   ======   ======   ====   ======   ======

Income from Continuing Operations
   per Share
   Basic   $ 5.58   $ 3.13   $ 5.47   $ 9.01   $ 3.29   $ 8.38

   Diluted   $ 5.11   $ 2.98   $ 4.90   $ 8.37   $ 3.18   $ 7.57

HS Resources Pro Forma Equivalent
   Earnings per Share   $ 4.61   $ 7.12